EUROPE
Astec House, Waterfront Business Park
Merry Hill, Dudley
West Midlands, DY5 1LX, UK
Telephone: 44 (1384) 842-211
Facsimile:  44 (1384) 843-355
AMERICAS
5810 Van Allen Way
Carlsbad, CA 92008
Telephone: 760-930-4600
Facsimile: 760-930-0698
3
Ordering Information
ASIA
Units 2111-2116, Level 21
Tower1, Metroplaza
223, Hing Fong Road
Fwai Fong, New Territories
Hong Kong
Telephone: 852-2437-9662
Facsimile: 852-2402-4426
Ordering Information
Pin Assignments
Input                           Output                            Maximum                          Model Number
Voltage                           Voltage                           Load Current*
48V                           5V / 3.3V                         12A/15A                           AEQ15AF48
48V                           5V / 3.3V                         12A/15A                           AEQ15AF48-6
48V                           5V / 3.3V                         12A/15A                           AEQ15AF48N
48V                           5V / 3.3V                         12A/15A                           AEQ15AF48N-6
* Total power both outputs combined not to exceed 60Watts.
Enable Function         "N" = negative logic enable
                          without "N" = positive enable
Pin Length                 without “-6” = 5mm (default standard)